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Chesham
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From 16 April
B2
Route changed in Limefield and 
Chesham. Times also change
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Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Rosso 
Queensgate Depot 
Colne Road 
Burnley 
BB10 1HH 
Telephone 01706 390 520 
email info@rossendalebus.co.uk

Travelshops
Bury Interchange
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm 
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2023 
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the 
accuracy of information published and to publish changes to information in a 
timely manner. In no event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for 
any loss that may arise from this information being inaccurate.
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Only journeys to
Nangreaves serve
Burrswood Avenue,
Woodman Drive,
Plumpton Drive
and Hampton Grove

Limefield Brow
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Office

B2
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Bury Interchange

B2

Key
  Bus route
  Hail and ride:
  passengers can get on or off
  the bus wherever it is safe
  Tram line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Metrolink stop
  TerminusB2



Nangreaves — Limefield — Chesham — Bury B2

Mondays to Fridays
  SH SD    SD SH
Nangreaves 0646 0736 0736 0851 and 1351 1451 1451 1554 1657 1758 1859 1953 2153
Walmersley, Post Office 0651 0741 0741 0856 every 1356 1456 1456 1559 1702 1803 1904 1957 2157
Limefield, Turning Circle 0653 0743 0743 0858 hour 1358 1458 1458 1601 1704 1805 1906 1959 2159
Chesham, Salford Street 0659 0751 0752 0904 until 1404 a 1504 1607 1710 1811 1912 2004 2201
Bury, Interchange 0710 0807 0809 0919  1419 1514c 1519 1622 1725 1826 1927 2017 2217
   b

Saturdays
Nangreaves 0751 and 1851 1953 2153
Walmersley, Post Office 0756 every 1856 1957 2157
Limefield, Turning Circle 0758 hour 1858 1959 2159
Chesham, Salford Street 0804 until 1904 2004 2204
Bury, Interchange 0819  1919 2017 2217

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period) 
Nangreaves 1153 1353 1553 1753
Walmersley, Post Office 1157 1357 1557 1757
Limefield, Turning Circle 1159 1359 1559 1759
Chesham, Salford Street 1204 1404 1604 1804
Bury, Interchange 1217 1417 1617 1817

For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
Bus B2 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
a – Runs direct via Walmersley Road, does not serve Chesham
b – Continues to St Gabriel’s High School, arriving at 0819
c – Time at Bury Market
SD – Schooldays only
SH – School holidays only
W– All bus B2 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 



Bury — Chesham — Limefield — Nangreaves B2

Mondays to Fridays
  SH SD    SH SD d     
Bury, Interchange 0714 0824 0829 0924  1424 1524 1524 1627 1730 1831 1930 2130
Chesham, Salford Street 0722 0832 0837 0932 and 1432 1532 1533 1637 1738 1839 1936 2136
Burrswood Avenue a 0836 a 0936 every 1436 1536 1537 1641 1742 1843 1940 2140
Limefield, Turning Circle 0728 0843 0843 0943 hour 1443 1543 1544 1648 1749 1850 1946 2146
Walmersley, Post Office 0730 0845 0845 0945 until 1445 1545 1546 1650 1751 1852 1948 2148
Nangreaves 0735 0850 0850 0950  1450 1550 1553 1656 1757 1858 1952 2152

Saturdays
Bury, Interchange 0824  1824 1930 2130
Chesham, Salford Street 0832 and 1832 1936 2136
Burrswood Avenue 0836 every 1836 1940 2140
Limefield, Turning Circle 0843 hour 1843 1946 2146
Walmersley, Post Office 0845 until 1845 1948 2148
Nangreaves 0850  1850 1952 2152

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)
Bury, Interchange 1130 1330 1530 1730
Chesham, Salford Street 1136 1336 1536 1736
Limefield, Arley Avenue 1140 1340 1540 1740
Limefield, Turning Circle 1146 1346 1546 1746
Walmersley, Post Office 1148 1348 1548 1748
Nangreaves 1152 1352 1552 1752

For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
Bus B2 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
a – Runs direct via Walmersley Road, does not serve Burrswood Avenue, Plumpton Drive, and Arley Avenue 
d – Starts from St Gabriel’s School at 1519
SD – Schooldays only
SH – School holidays only
W– All bus B2 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 


